
PRESENT TENSE: Regular verbs (Type 2a) such as αγαπώ/αγαπάω, γελώ/γελάω, κρατώ/κρατάω 
 
NB: These verbs are stressed on the first syllable of the ending eg αγαπάω  µελετώ περνώ (περνάω)  
NB: These 2A verb types are characterized by an “ά” in the present tense endings  
 
Endings are: 
 
-άω (ώ) 
-άς 
-ά  (-άει) 
-άµε (ούµε) 
-άτε  
-άνε (ούνε) 
 
NB: The stress is always on the stem (on the “ά” part) 
 
I love αγαπώ αγαπάω 
you love αγαπάς 
he, she, it loves  αγαπά αγαπάει 
we love αγαπάµε αγαπούµε 
you love αγαπάτε  
they love αγαπάνε αγαπούνε 
 
I am studying  (I study) µελετώ µελετάω 
you are studying  µελετάς 
he, she, it is studying   µελετά µελετάει 
we are studying  µελετάµε µελετούµε 
you are studying  µελετάτε  
they are studying  µελετάνε µελετούνε 
 
Other verbs like this include: 
 
απαντώ (απαντάω) I answer 
βουτώ (βουτάω) I dive 
γλεντώ (γλεντάω) I celebrate 
διψώ (διψάω)  I am thirsty 
κολλώ (κολλάω) I stick 
κρεµώ (κρεµάω) I hang 
µελετώ (µελετάω) I study  
µετρώ (µετράω) I count 
µιλώ (µιλάω)  I speak 
νικώ (νικάω)  I conquer 
ξεχνώ (ξεχνάω) I forget 
πεινώ (πεινάω) I am hungry 
περνώ (περνάω) I pass 
περπατώ (περπατάω) I walk 
πετώ (πετάω)  I fly, throw, throw away 
πηδώ (πηδάω)  I jump 
πουλώ (πουλάω) I sell 
προτιµώ (προτιµάω) I prefer 
ρωτώ (ρωτάω)  I ask 
σταµατώ (σταµατάω) I stop 
τραβώ (τραβάω) I pull 
χαλώ (χαλάω)  I break, spoil 
χτυπώ (χτυπάω) I hit 
  


